Date/Time, File Pass to? Days Of Repair: : Preli. Report Survey Fee: Resurvey No. of Trip: : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to? Transportation: Add Fee: : Site Insp \_S + RS.\_\_SI Interview (\$ Photos Tech. Invs 🖇 Officers Reperformat: Lump Sum / LB.A: (% Weekend (\$ TOTAL

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	292D
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SMB1568H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	22 Oct 2020
Vehicle Make:	MAN
Vehicle Model:	NL 320F (A22) 11L AUTO ABS TURBO
Primary Colour:	Multicolor
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Engine No.:	50339082603920
Chassis No.:	WMAA22ZZ6F7002527
Maximum Power Output:	-
Open Market Value:	\$249,995.00
Original Registration Date:	23 Dec 2014
First Registration Date:	23 Dec 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$0.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$0.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 22 Oct 2020

ОК

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT				
Date Of Report	19/10/2020 15:23				
Date Of Accident	15/10/2020 16:10				
Exact Location Of Accident ALONG PENANG ROAD AFTER (BS:08031-DHOBY GHAUT STAT					
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE				
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE				
Vehicle Registration Number	SMB1568H				
Insured/Policyholder					
Name Of Registered Owner	SMRT BUSES LTD				

1XXXXX292D

**NOEMAIL** 

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Co Reg No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-80000000

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer MAN

Model MAN NL320F ( A22 )

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

BUS

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number D-20095488MFBP

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver MUHAMMAD FAUZIE BIN JAMIL

Passport No/FIN GXXXX568M

Date Of Birth 20/08/1986

Occupation OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 28/03/2016

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-80000000

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

**NO ADDRESS** 

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

**CLEAR** 

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

10

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

ΝO

If Yes, against whom?

#### **Circumstances of Accident**

On 15/10/2020 at 1610 hrs, I was driving SMB1568H SVC 167. There were approximate 10 pax onboard. I was stationary at the yellow box along Penang Road as the traffic signal was red. As the traffic signal turned green, I checked my LHS and RHS mirror before making a right turn into the 4th lane. As I was making the turn, I saw with my left side mirror that third party taxi (SHB4261G) right front bumper collided with my left rear portion of the vehicle. There were no pax onboard injured. I called BOCC regarding this matter. As the traffic was heavy, I proceed to exchange particulars with third party and took photos of damage before proceeding off with my revenue service to Sembawang Bus Interchange. BOCC requested me to report my supervisor and Time Keeper at Sembawang Bus Interchange. That is all.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks/ Reasons:

PENDING DOWNLOAD

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SHB4261G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

TAXI

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

PEH NGIAP KWANG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Postcode

Address

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

**SKETCH PLAN** 

SMB 1568H

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature
Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatu

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN SHE 42616 Doubby ghard DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

> Driver's Signature (If driver is got the policyholder) Date & Time:

Policyholder

Date & Time:

Reporting Ce

NRIC/FIN No.:

Name:



### **SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates**

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd 60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

Date Generated : 19/10/2020

User ID : GohKK2

	Section A - Accident Details				
Registration Number	SMB1568H				
Case Reference Number	BUS/10/20/1018				
Registration Date	23/12/2014				
Company Type	SMRT Buses Ltd				
Make	MAN				
Model	MAN NL320F(A22)				
Name of Driver	Muhammad Fauzie Bin Jamil				
Type of Accident	Head To Side				
Accident Date and Time	15/10/2020 4:10 PM				
Accident Reported Date and Time	15/10/2020 6:15 PM				
Is Surveyor Required?	No				
Survey by					
Vehicle is Towed Back?	No				
Towed Back Date and Time					
Replacement Vehicle issued?	No				
Job Card Number					
Special Instruction to ARC,if any		SMB1568H-LEFT REAR PORTION SHB4261G COMFORTDELGRO TAXI (TP) INSURED WITH III			
Prepared Date and Time	19/10/2020 3:44 PM				
Chassis Number	WMAA22ZZ6F7002527				
Mileage					
Work Shop					
	Section B - Summary of Repair Esti	mates			
	Section B - Summary of Repair Esti	Mates  Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable			
Summary of Repair Estimates	No.				
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable \$0.00 \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost  Total Other Cost	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost  Total Other Cost  TOTAL COST	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 Virtan 200.00 4.0	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By	Quotation from ARC  \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0  Kok Khoon Goh	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost  Total Other Cost  TOTAL COST  Lump Sum Total  Number of Repair Days  Prepared / Adjusted By  ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date  Signature	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0 Kok Khoon Goh	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost  Total Other Cost  TOTAL COST  Lump Sum Total  Number of Repair Days  Prepared / Adjusted By  ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date  Signature	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0 Kok Khoon Goh	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature  Remarks	Quotation from ARC \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0 Kok Khoon Goh	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost  Total Spray Cost  Total Spare Part Cost  Total Other Cost  TOTAL COST  Lump Sum Total  Number of Repair Days  Prepared / Adjusted By  ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date  Signature  Remarks	Quotation from ARC  \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0  Kok Khoon Goh  19/10/2020 3:54 PM	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			
Summary of Repair Estimates  Total Labour Cost Total Spray Cost Total Spare Part Cost Total Other Cost TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature  Remarks	Quotation from ARC  \$1,590.00 \$616.00 \$1,016.80 \$0.00 \$3,222.80 \$3,200.00 4.0 Kok Khoon Goh 19/10/2020 3:54 PM	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00			

Page	1	of 2



### **SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates**

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

Date Generated : 19/10/2020

			Section	on D - Deta	ils of Repair E	stimates			
Part 1 - Labor	ur Works	1							
Job Scope	Scope			Quotation from AR				Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable	
TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS			\$1,590.00				795		
DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS.  Total Labour				\$1,590.00					
Part 2 - Spray	y Painting & F	Panel Beating Rela	ted Works			. 4			The state of
Job Scope			Quotation from ARC			2	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable		
PROVIDE LABOUR AND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE			\$616.00				446		
REPAIR ITEMS Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating			\$616.00						
Part 3 - Other	Costs - Acci	dent and Accident	Repair Related Expens	ie		2		17.	A = -
Job Scope			47.00	Quotation from ARC				Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable	
Total Other Co	sts								
Part 4 - Spare	Parts / Mate	rial Usage			To Table	let andre e			la
Part Number	Portion	Stock Number	Part Name	Quantity	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	Estimator Approved	Surveyor Approved
			SMRT STICKER	1.00	\$200.00	0.00	\$200.00	Replace	Mes
6010568	DOOR		FRAME,EXIT DOOR:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$440.00	10.00	\$396.00	Replace	1SCR
6010498	DOOR	GV124M03	RUBBER,EXIT DOOR:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$750.00	10.00	\$675.00	Replace	1CM
6010499	DOOR	CV124M02	RUBBER,EXIT DOOR:FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$750.00	10.00	\$675.00	Replace	/CW
Total					\$2,140.00		\$1,946.00		
Added Spare	Parts / Mater	ial Usage After Su	rveyor Signed off	<i>J</i> .					11 0 - 10 - 10 - 10
Part Number	Portion	Stock Number	Part Name	Quantity	List Price \$	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Check	Surveyor Check
	-		110 f. 198 12.13		- V. R. S		<b> </b>		

45
After puion phreo
Sun Pin (Lick)
20/10/2020
The without prejudices.

# LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: